505241416 12/18/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5288196

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERHARD BONECKER	12/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUROLYSER DIAGNOSTICA GMBH	
Street Address:	BINDERGASSE 3	
City:	SALZBURG	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	5020	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8906310
Patent Number:	9804095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-486-1900

Email: patents@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES T. PECHACEK

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66376-522 AND 546
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES T. PECHACEK
SIGNATURE:	/James T. Pechacek/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=BabelukAssignment-EurolyserDiagnostica#page1.tif

PATENT 505241416 REEL: 047802 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I Gerhard Bonecker, of Schutzengelstrasse 41, 6340, Baar Switzerland, am the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following U.S. Patents:

Patent No.	Issued	Title
8,906,310	09 December 2014	Test Set for a Photometric Measuring Device and Photometric Measuring Method for a Sample Liquid
9,804,095	31 October 2017	Test Set for a Photometric Measuring Device, and Photometric Measuring Method for a Sample Liquid

AND WHEREAS, Eurolyser Diagnostica GmbH, with an address of Bindergasse 3, 5020 Salzburg Austria, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gerhard Bonecker does hereby sell, assign, transfer to Eurolyser Diagnostica GmbH, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said Patents:

And Gerhard Bonecker does hereby covenant and warrant that as of this date he is the true and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in said Patents and that he has the full right to convey his right, title and interest in said Patents, which are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever.

 4	
	acc

Witness

Lilau III

Gerhard Bonecker

HICHAEU GRUBER

Dated: 12.12.2018

PATENT REEL: 047802 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 12/18/2018